6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Ns	ame		Execution Date	7
Bjarne Bergheim			11/01/2004			1
Djarrie Bergriciii						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΛTA					
Name:	3f Therapeutics, Inc.					
Street Address: 2	20412 James Bay Circle					
City:	Lake Forest					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92630					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
		108317	10831770			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(213)243	3-2539				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (213) 243-2617						
Email:	mckim@jonesday.com					
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	555 W. Fifth St., Suite 4600 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013					
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:		Michelle C. Kim			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT; source=ASSIGNMENT;						

500011430

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0118



Patent

Attorney Docket: 816020-100091

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, BJARNE BERGHEIM, a citizen of the NORWAY, currently residing at 27722 Deputy Circle, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CARDIAC VALVE DELIVERY" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on April 23, 2004 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/831,770:

WHEREAS, 3f THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 20412

James Bay Circle, Lake Forest, California 92630 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and

LAI-2157408v1

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0119



17

Patent

Attorney Docket: 816020-100091

said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will each promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at KATHY DEMURA, MOTRRY Public this 1st day of November, 2004.

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>ORANGE</u>)

On NOV-1, 2004 before me, Bjarne Bergheim, personally appeared

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KATHY DEMURA
Commission # 1389854
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Excines Aug 13, 2006

Notary Public in and for said County and State

BLARNE BERGHEIM

KATHY DEMURA
Commission # 1369854
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2006

LAI-2157408v1

RECORDED: 11/09/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0120

